Mary Poppins Rehearsal Schedule: June 6 through June 17

Who
Mon. June 6: 7:00 Entire Cast

Tues.June 7 7:00 Bert, Mary, Banks family, Mrs. Brill, Robertson Ay
Wed. June 8 7:00 Banks family, Mrs. Brill, RA, Mary, Lark, Boom

Thur. June 9 Prior to 7pm Headshots as scheduled
7:00 Cast

Fri.June 10 7:00 Cast

Mon. June 13 7:00 Cast
Tues. June 14 7:00 Mrs. Brill, RA, Banks family, Mary, Miss Andrew

Wed. June 15 Prior to 7pm Headshots to be completed
7:00 Cast

Thur. June 16 7:00 Mary, Valentine, Michael, Jane, Toys
8:00 Bert, Mary

Fri.June 17 7:00 Cast

# = song number

What
Meeting, #6, 11

#2,3,4,5,7,9A, 17

Block Act 1, Sc. 1,2,3,5,6

#6,11, 10, 22,19, 19A
Dance w/ Heather, Jane
Jolly Holiday, Super Cal,
Step in Time
#16,9,12,15,18,13
Block Act2, Sc. 1,5,3,4,6,7
Dance w/ Heather, Jane

Fly a Kite, Precision &
Order, review others

Block/Dance Act 1, Sc. 11
Block all scenes together

Block & dance
Act1,Sc.4,7,9

Blocking is scheduled by Act 1 & 2 scene numbers. (Once you have your scripts this will be clearer.)

Each evening check with Mary Wellman before you leave in case she needs you to try something

on.
Looking forward to this exciting adventure with all of you!

-Lenore



